Thcoming “Effective | fermination
Type Amendment # Contractor Contract Amount Description of Work Funds Department Date Date Completed
IGA State of Oregon DOC $949,650.00 Measure 57 Funds Y Sheriff's Office | 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 10/2/15
Oregon Department of Additional funding for
Amendment 1 Human Services $94,015.00 ACCESS program Y Health 10/1/2014 9/30/2016 10/9/15
ODOT Motor Carrier
IGA Transportation Division $0.00 Weighmaster Program N Public Works Execution 10 Years 10/9/15
Extension Brown Road
Amendment 1 0oDOT $0.00 improvements Y Public Works Execution 10 Years 10/6/15
Oregon Health
iIGA Authority $0.00 Tort liability corverage N Health Execution 6/30/2014 10/13/15
Northwest Permanente,
Amendment 10 PC Physicians $0.00 Administrative correction Y Health 9/1/2010 6/30/2017 10/13/15
Oregon Health
Amendment 1 Authority $73,868.00 Additional Funding Y Health 711/2015 6/30/2017 10/13/15
Quality Shirts &
Amendment 4 Laundry $0.00 Extension N Sheriff's Office 1/1/2012 9/30/2015 10/2/15
Valley Equipment
Contract Company, Inc. $70,000.00 Crusher and Conveyor N Public Works Execution 10/1/2016 10/2/15
Carlson Veit Architect,
Amendment 2 PC $10,000.00 Additional Funding N BOC 2/27/2015 6/30/2016 10/2/15
Pediatric Services of
America dba PSA Additional Funding and
Amendment 1 Healthcare $161,596.80 Extension N Health 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 10/8/15
Moose Rapids
| Amendment 2 Technologies $8,700.00 Additional Funding N Sheriff's Office | 10/1/2012 9/30/2016 10/8/15
Contract Clima-Tech Corporation $20,000.00 Juv HVAC system N Business Services | Execution 9/30/2018 10/4/15
Contract Armande Ritter $0.00 Exercise Class N Business Services | Execution 12/31/2018 10/14/15
Centers for Disease
IGA Control and Prevention $0.00 Personnel Agreement N Health 10/4/2015 10/3/2017 10/2/15




United States Bureau of

Federal payments for
incarcerating illegal

Grant Justice Assistance $72,973.00 aliens Sheriff's Office | 9/28/2015 | 11/28/2015 10/8/15
IGA University of Oregon $2,150.00 Family Check Up Program BOC Execution 12/31/2015 10/5/15
Lease of space for
Lease Willamette University $6,800.00 overflow parking. Health 9/21/2015 | 10/31/2016 10/8/15
Owner's Representative
Advanced Structural Services for Courthouse
Contract Forensics LLC $50,000.00 Square Roof Project Business Services | 9/4/2015 6/30/2016 10/14/15
Drennen Consulting Evaluation of waste
Contract Services, LLC $19,950.00 disposal facilities Public Works Execution 12/15/2015 10/7/15
Kaiser Foundation
Grant Hospitals $250,000.00 HEAL Initiative Grant Health 11/1/2015 12/31/2018 10/14/15
Oregon Military
Department, Office of
Emergency Emergency Management
Grant Management $185,004.00 Performance Grant Public Works Execution 6/30/2016 10/23/15
CPM Development
Corp. dba Salem Road North Ave. Bike-Ped
Contract and Driveway $161,681.00 Enhancement Public Works Execution | Completion 10/21/15
Oregon Department of Collection of Debt from
Amendment Revenue $0.00 P&P Clients Sheriff's Office | 12/1/2011 Execution 10/19/15
Additional funding for
clients with exceptional
Amendment Pelton Project Inc. $80,000.00 needs Health 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 10/13/15
Oregon Health Revisions to terms and
Amendment Authority $0.00 conditions. Health 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 10/30/15
Oregon Health Mental Health Block
Amendment Authority $766,954.00 Grant Health 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 10/30/15
Duke's Adult Foster
Amendment Home $0.00 Extension Health 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 10/16/15
Student Internship
Contract Willamette University $0.00 Agreement Business Services | Execution 6/30/2019 10/14/15




Salem Occupational

Amendment Health Services $0.00 Add line item N Business Services | Execution 7/31/2016 10/15/15
Contract Dawn Cottrell $20,000.00 Consultant N Health 10/14/2015| 6/30/2016 10/20/15
Amendment Raquel Dela Cruz AFH $12,579.00 Adult Foster Home N Health 7/1/2015 12/31/2015 10/20/15
Jan Calvin of Full Circle
Amendment Consulting $9,941.00 Add funds and extend N Sheriff's Office | 10/1/2013 4/30/2016 10/28/15
Marion County Health
MOU Department $477,814.00 SOAR Services N Sheriff's Office | 7/1/2015 6/30/2017 10/28/15
Chemeketa Community
Lease Coliege $0.00 Space Use N Public Works | 10/21/2015| 10/21/2015 10/20/15
Amendment Sierra Springs $15,000.00 Extension N Public Works 10/6/2012 | 10/15/2017 10/23/15
Amendment Care Oregon, Inc. $0.00 Revise Rate Schedule Y Health 6/30/1997 | Termination 10/22/15
Lease Young Holdings, LP $13,000.00 Lease for Parking N Health 10/19/2015| 10/31/2016 10/23/15
Amendment Josefina Figueroa AFH $2,199.00 Extension N Health 7/1/2015 12/31/2015 10/23/15
IGA City of Woodburn $10,000.00 Inspection Services N Public Works Execution 12/31/2019 10/26/15
Allied Video
Contract Productions $20,000.00 Video Production N BOC Execution 6/30/2019 10/26/15
CPS Property Lease for Transitional
Lease Management $14,000.00 Housing N Health Execution 10/31/2017 10/29/15
Contract Luvenberg LLC $20,000.00 Foster Care N Health Execution 6/30/2017 10/30/15




