
 

1 

 

       MARION COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS 
 

Wednesday, October 28, 2015 

Board Session 9:00 a.m. 

 

Scotts Mills City Hall 

  265 4
th

 Street, Scotts Mills 

 

 

PUBLIC COMMENT 

 

PRESENTATIONS 
 

Welcome – Scotts Mills Mayor Paul Brakeman 

Margret Gersch, Historical Society 

Paula Darland, Grange 

Nicki Barber, Community Center Director 

Raleen Hockenberry, Neighborhood Watch Coordinator 

Kirstin Jorgenson, Principal, Scotts Mills School 

 

CONSENT 
 

BUSINESS SERVICES 

Approve a proposal to offer a two tier traditional PPO medical program through 

Moda for part-time and temporary employees. 

 

CLERK’S OFFICE 

Approve an order appointing Paul Allen, Bob Riggi JR, Gerald Bauman, Micah 

Moskowitz and Jennifer Sasaki to the Marion County Board of Property Tax Appeals 

(BOPTA). 

  

PUBLIC WORKS 

Receive hearings officer’s decision denying Conditional Use, Case #CU15-022, 

Croft, Clerk’s File #5702. 
 

Receive Marion County Planning Commission’s decision approving Subdivision 

Case #SUB15-003, Yarbrough, Clerk’s File #5703. 

 

 

 



 

2 

 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

Approve Amendment #1 with Full Circle Consulting to add an additional $9,941 and 

extend through April 30, 2016. 

 

TREASURERS OFFICE 

Approve a resolution reducing the petty cash account in Business Services from $100 

to $50. 

 

ACTION 
 

COMMUNITY SERVICES 

Consider approval of Community Projects Grant Fiscal Year 2015-16 award 

recommendations. – Commissioner Kevin Cameron 

 

SHERIFF’S OFFICE 

Consider approval of a Memorandum of Understanding for the Health Department to 

provide Student Opportunity for Achieving Results (SOAR) services in the amount of 

$477,814 through June 30, 2017. – Jeff Wood 

 

 

PUBLIC HEARINGS 

9:30 A.M. 
 

None. 

 

 

If you require interpreter assistance, an assistive listening device, large print material or other 
accommodations, call 503-588-5212 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. TTY 503-588-5168 Si 
necesita servicios de interprete, equipo auditivo, material copiado en letra grande, o culaquier otra 
acomodacion, por favor llame al 503-588-5212 por lo menos 48 horas con anticipacion a la reunion.     TTY 
503-588-5168 Marion County is on the Internet at: www.co.marion.or.us 

http://www.co.marion.or.us/

